W
A
TE
R
 M
E
A
S

EXAMPLE CONNECTIONS FOR REMOTE READOUT AND VOLUME FLOW
MEASUREMENT TRANSMISSIONS
ORDER EXAMPLE
Cold water meter, e.g. MP50-01-NK (100 dm3/pulse) etc.
brown
green
white (GND)
NK
transmitter
Water meter
P12 O
N30 O
IZM
MULTIPULSE
Radio
module
Radio
interface
Us 24V; I 5 ÷ 15 mA (max. 50 mA)
YTLY wire 2x0,25mm2 L=2m
Pulse transducer
Programmable meterHeat meter resolver
Pulse counter
NK, NO
pulses
In1
In1
In1
In
1
In
1
CSV, TXT
In2In
2
In
4
In3
In
3
NK, NO
pulses
NK, NO
pulses
RS232
(RS485)
(M-bus)
RS OPTO
4-20 mA (as a function of Q)
4-20 mA (as a function of Q)
RF module
Alarm 1
M-Bus module
Alarm 2
RS 232
RS 485 Modbus
RS 485
Alarm 1
Alarm 2
RS 485 Modbus
white
brown
ELF
CQM
LQM
LEC 5
Frequency range - 868 Mhz
Protocol - Wireless M-Bus